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Results

Event 1  Girls 100 Yard Graduated Medley Relay
League: 59.98 * Sherborn1996

 RelayTeam Finals Time
Finals

1 59.70*Framingham
1) Olson, Halie 10 2) Graham, Lindsay 16
3) Leonard, Stephanie 14 4) Ramey, Mariel 11

33.42 59.70
2 1:00.22Sherborn

1) Keough, Julia 14 2) Willett, Catherine 12
3) Willett, Claire 18 4) Byrnes, Leah 10

32.10 1:00.22
3 1:03.35Newton

1) Pohlman, Katelyn 17 2) Whitten, Gina 12
3) McKenna, Jamie 13 4) Chirieac, Cassandra 10

32.41 1:03.35
4 1:04.65Walpole

1) Myers, Erin 10 2) McLean, Megan 17
3) Gallivan, Allie 13 4) Barajas, Laura 12

34.32 1:04.65
5 1:07.54Norwood

1) Allan, Kate 12 2) Fiske, Lianne 17
3) Glynn, Megan 14 4) Metta, Alex 10

35.48 1:07.54
6 1:08.28Dedham

1) Bearisto, LEandra 14 2) Marchetti, Kim 15
3) Pike, Erin 11 4) Sullivan, Jackie 9

35.98 1:08.28

Event 1  Girls 100 Yard Graduated Medley Relay
League: 59.98 * Sherborn1996

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 58.45*Framingham
1) Olson, Halie 10 2) Graham, Lindsay 16
3) Leonard, Stephanie 14 4) Ramey, Mariel 11

32.53 58.45
2 59.96*Sherborn

1) Keough, Julia 14 2) Willett, Catherine 12
3) Willett, Claire 18 4) Byrnes, Leah 10

32.29 59.96
3 1:03.21Newton

1) Pohlman, Katelyn 17 2) Whitten, Gina 12
3) McKenna, Jamie 13 4) Chirieac, Cassandra 10

31.94 1:03.21
4 1:04.15Walpole

1) Myers, Erin 10 2) McLean, Megan 17
3) Gallivan, Allie 13 4) Barajas, Laura 12

34.19 1:04.15
5 1:07.00Dedham

1) Bearisto, LEandra 14 2) Marchetti, Kim 15
3) Pike, Erin 11 4) Sullivan, Jackie 9

35.64 1:07.00

6 1:07.36Norwood
1) Allan, Kate 12 2) Fiske, Lianne 17
3) Glynn, Megan 14 4) Metta, Alex 10

35.32 1:07.36
7 1:14.52Canton

1) Kelso, Adriana 11 2) Duserick, Brianna 9
3) Berteletti, Krissy 16 4) Ward, Christine 7

36.73 1:14.52
--- DQMedfield

1) Pike, Erin 11 2) Hoban, Jill 13
3) Anelauskas, Jill 17 4) Cox, Allison 12

41.06 DQ

Event 2  Boys 100 Yard Graduated Medley Relay
League: 55.18 * Canton1984

 RelayTeam Finals Time
Finals

1 1:01.43Natick
1) Freedman, Drew 16 2) Kohen, Harrison 10
3) Thurston, Sam 13 4) Abu-Jaber, Jasper 12

33.80 1:01.43
2 1:02.11Canton

1) Cattel, Jon 14 2) Casey, Brett 9
3) Sampson, Sergio 18 4) Walsh, Gregory 12

37.68 1:02.11
2 1:02.11Newton

1) McKenna, Eric 17 2) Yang, Silong 12
3) He, Chao 14 4) Xu, Felix 10

32.35 1:02.11
4 1:05.84Norwood

1) Thomas, Joe 11 2) Fiske, Andy 18
3) Norton, Tim 14 4) Schnoor, Ryan 10

34.42 1:05.84
5 1:08.48Dedham

1) Kaduboski, Jimmy 13 2) McPherson, Kris 11
3) Rumpp, Nick 10 4) Wulff, Charlie 16

38.86 1:08.48
6 1:08.59Framingham

1) Weeks, Ryan 12 2) Cordella, Kevin 15
3) McGovern, Phineas 14 4) Li, Ningrui 10

33.72 1:08.59

Event 2  Boys 100 Yard Graduated Medley Relay
League: 55.18 * Canton1984

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 1:01.65Newton
1) McKenna, Eric 17 2) Yang, Silong 12
3) He, Chao 14 4) Xu, Felix 10

31.42 1:01.65
2 1:01.92Canton

1) Cattel, Jon 14 2) Casey, Brett 9
3) Sampson, Sergio 18 4) Walsh, Gregory 12

37.40 1:01.92
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 2  Boys 100 Yard Graduated Medley Re
 RelayTeam Prelim Time

3 1:02.06Natick
1) Freedman, Drew 16 2) Kohen, Harrison 10
3) Thurston, Sam 13 4) Abu-Jaber, Jasper 12

33.72 1:02.06
4 1:04.80Norwood

1) Thomas, Joe 11 2) Fiske, Andy 18
3) Norton, Tim 14 4) Schnoor, Ryan 10

34.03 1:04.80
5 1:07.14Dedham

1) Kaduboski, Jimmy 13 2) McPherson, Kris 11
3) Rumpp, Nick 10 4) Wulff, Charlie 16

37.81 1:07.14
6 1:08.11Framingham

1) Weeks, Ryan 12 2) Cordella, Kevin 15
3) McGovern, Phineas 14 4) Li, Ningrui 10

33.82 1:08.11
7 1:22.12Walpole

1) Fogarty, Ryan 9 2) Wyman, Joe 11
3) Ciechanowski, Andrew 7 4) Collins, Jeffrey 14

41.52 1:22.12

Event 3  Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Butterfly
League: 15.98 * Mary Keough (Sherborn)2003

Age   TeamName Finals Time
Finals

Norwood  81 17.86Lake, Abigail
Walpole  82 20.05Jackson, Cassidy
Walpole  83 20.53Sewell, Emma
Framingham  84 21.36Biron, Madeline
Sherborn  85 22.69Hands, Emily
Norwood  86 24.15Schnoor, Alyssa

Event 3  Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Butterfly
League: 15.98 * Mary Keough (Sherborn)2003

Age   TeamName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Norwood  81 17.28Lake, Abigail
Framingham  82 19.37Biron, Madeline
Walpole  83 19.41Jackson, Cassidy
Norwood  84 21.02Schnoor, Alyssa
Walpole  85 21.06Sewell, Emma
Sherborn  86 22.58Hands, Emily
Walpole  87 22.58Erwin, Leah
Natick  88 23.07Zwick, Caroline
Walpole  69 23.43Fogarty, Kelly
Walpole  710 23.75Reilly, Hailey
Canton  711 23.81Frazier, Kimberley
Norwood  812 24.93Clifford, Emily
Norwood  813 25.32Norton, Meg
Walpole  714 27.19Muller, Julia
Walpole  8--- DQHinton, Mary
Walpole  7--- DQNicoletti, Aria

Event 3S  Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Butterfly Swim-off
League: 16.81 * Stephanie Leonard2000

Age   TeamName Finals Time
  - Swim-off

Sherborn  81 19.99Hands, Emily
Walpole  82 21.38Erwin, Leah

Event 4  Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Butterfly
League: 16.04 * Raphael Pena (Framingham)1996

Age   TeamName Finals Time
Finals

Framingham  81 21.95Olson, Hunter
Walpole  82 23.56Bean, Daniel
Walpole  73 24.75Ciechanowski, Andrew
Sherborn  84 25.10Schroeder, Ben
Framingham  85 26.45Cohen, Benjamin
Newton  76 35.19Brightbill, Cole

Event 4  Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Butterfly
League: 16.04 * Raphael Pena (Framingham)1996

Age   TeamName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Framingham  81 21.07Olson, Hunter
Walpole  82 22.09Bean, Daniel
Sherborn  83 23.99Schroeder, Ben
Walpole  74 25.43Ciechanowski, Andrew
Framingham  85 27.61Cohen, Benjamin
Newton  76 31.65Brightbill, Cole

Event 5  Girls 9-10 25 Yard Butterfly
League: 13.98 * Karen Ehrlich (Natick)1978

Age   TeamName Finals Time
Finals

Canton 101 15.95Wing, Katie
Framingham 102 16.20Lehnert, Sarah
Walpole 103 16.43Gallivan, Suzanne
Natick 104 16.87Butcher, Ali
Norwood 105 17.49Metta, Evelyn
Norwood  96 17.73Shilo, Molly

Event 5  Girls 9-10 25 Yard Butterfly
League: 13.98 * Karen Ehrlich (Natick)1978

Age   TeamName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Canton 101 16.16Wing, Katie
Norwood 102 16.22Metta, Evelyn
Walpole 103 16.27Gallivan, Suzanne
Norwood  94 16.64Shilo, Molly
Framingham 105 16.69Lehnert, Sarah
Natick 106 16.79Butcher, Ali
Framingham 107 17.17Olson, Halie
Walpole  98 17.47Harrop, Delaney
Walpole 109 17.74Jankowski, Kristin
Natick 1010 17.98Ryan, Maggie
Canton  911 18.58King, Brandy
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 5  Girls 9-10 25 Yard Butterfly)
Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Walpole 1012 18.64Myers, Erin
Walpole 1013 18.94O'Leary, Kristen
Newton  914 18.99Libraty, Samantha
Canton 1015 19.05Karol, Chrysten
Walpole 1016 19.15Ciechanowski, Hanna
Dedham 1017 19.64Dillon, Catherine
Canton 1018 19.84Karol, Caitlyn
Framingham 1019 20.12Tizzano, Julianna
Walpole 1020 20.29Saia, Julianne
Framingham 1021 20.73Sheinhait, Erika
Walpole  922 21.25Reilly, Meghan
Framingham 1023 21.32O'Leary, Erin
Dedham  924 21.41Beaudoin, Sarah
Framingham 1025 22.12Cronan, Kelsey
Newton  926 23.32Beers, Lizzie
Walpole 10--- NSNorberg, Holly
Walpole 10--- NSNorberg, Morgan

Event 6  Boys 9-10 25 Yard Butterfly
League: 14.36 * Raphael Pena (Framingham)1997

Age   TeamName Finals Time
Finals

Medfield 101 15.40Bunce, Gregory
Dedham 102 16.54St. Cyr, David
Newton 103 16.56Rivkin, Noah
Medfield 104 16.98Davis, Connor
Natick 105 17.36Kohen, Harrison
Norwood  96 18.58Rodriguez, Anthony

Event 6  Boys 9-10 25 Yard Butterfly
League: 14.36 * Raphael Pena (Framingham)1997

Age   TeamName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Medfield 101 15.03Bunce, Gregory
Newton 102 15.92Rivkin, Noah
Dedham 103 16.61St. Cyr, David
Medfield 104 16.80Davis, Connor
Natick 105 17.61Kohen, Harrison
Norwood  96 18.09Rodriguez, Anthony
Framingham 107 18.43Courville, Nathan
Walpole  98 18.82Durfee, Thomas
Walpole 109 19.37Bean, Steven
Walpole  910 21.33Taurone, Alex

Event 7  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly
League: 28.18 * Karen Ehrlich (Natick)1980

Age   TeamName Finals Time
Finals

Framingham 111 31.76Miles, Amanda
Newton 122 32.40Rivkin, Ariel
Sherborn 123 33.10Willett, Catherine
Norwood 114 34.07Lambert, Bailey
Framingham 115 34.48Von Kelsch, Erika

Needham 126 34.67Bezreh, Alyssa

Event 7  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly
League: 28.18 * Karen Ehrlich (Natick)1980

Age   TeamName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Newton 121 31.90Rivkin, Ariel
Framingham 112 31.99Miles, Amanda
Framingham 113 33.65Von Kelsch, Erika
Sherborn 124 33.89Willett, Catherine
Norwood 115 34.61Lambert, Bailey
Needham 126 34.87Bezreh, Alyssa
Framingham 117 35.56Biron, Carly
Norwood 118 35.65Norton, Mary Pat
Walpole 119 36.02Drogan, Christine
Walpole 1110 36.29Harrop, Jenna
Framingham 1111 36.45Westwater, Alana
Needham 1112 36.73McCormick, Tori
Medfield 1213 37.56Mullaney, Kate
Framingham 1114 40.80Cronan, Hannah
Newton 1215 43.72Lund, Linda
Needham 11--- NSMullen, Terry

Event 8  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly
League: 27.78 * Nicholas Popov (Framingham)2003

Age   TeamName Finals Time
Finals

Dedham 121 33.05Parker, Steve
Natick 122 35.08Abu-Jaber, Jasper
Dedham 123 36.19Farrell, Matt
Norwood 124 37.55Woods, Kenneth
Framingham 125 37.65Lehnert, David
Canton 126 37.95Walsh, Gregory

Event 8  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly
League: 27.78 * Nicholas Popov (Framingham)2003

Age   TeamName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Dedham 121 33.37Parker, Steve
Natick 122 33.56Abu-Jaber, Jasper
Dedham 123 36.16Farrell, Matt
Framingham 124 37.13Lehnert, David
Norwood 125 38.57Woods, Kenneth
Canton 126 39.43Walsh, Gregory
Framingham 127 42.72Kashefi, Ahmad
Norwood 11--- DQThomas, Joe

Event 9  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Butterfly
League: 26.81 * Kendall Dacey (Dedham)2002

Age   TeamName Finals Time
Finals

Sherborn 141 29.94Keough, Julia
Framingham 142 30.25Leonard, Stephanie
Dedham 143 31.04Welch, Stephanie
Needham 144 31.25Hooper, Annie
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Finals ...   (Event 9  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Butterfly)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Norwood 135 31.27Metta, Natalie
Framingham 146 31.82Courville, Aubrey

Event 9  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Butterfly
League: 26.81 * Kendall Dacey (Dedham)2002

Age   TeamName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Framingham 141 30.03Leonard, Stephanie
Sherborn 141 30.03Keough, Julia
Norwood 133 30.57Metta, Natalie
Dedham 144 30.79Welch, Stephanie
Needham 145 31.12Hooper, Annie
Framingham 146 31.25Courville, Aubrey
Newton 137 31.85Hathaway, Elizabeth
Newton 148 32.07Sauro, Abbi
Dedham 139 32.13Byrd, Jasmine
Dedham 1410 32.22Beaudoin, Ashleigh
Needham 1411 32.45Scardino, Jen
Walpole 1312 33.20Gambon, Sarah
Norwood 1313 34.54Shilo, Meghan
Dedham 1314 34.78Coughlin, Mariah
Walpole 1315 35.28Gallivan, Allie
Newton 1316 35.85McKenna, Jamie
Norwood 1417 36.12Glynn, Megan
Walpole 1318 38.16Bollino, Elizabeth
Sherborn 14--- NSMurphy, Emily

Event 10  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Butterfly
League: 25.57 * Derrick Hanson (Sherborn)1985

Age   TeamName Finals Time
Finals

Framingham 141 25.47*Popov, Nicholas
Framingham 142 28.64Tizzano, Mike
Framingham 143 29.63Onda, Ty
Norwood 144 29.85Talbot, Erik
Norwood 145 29.91Norton, Tim
Dedham 146 30.21Farrell, Sean

Event 10  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Butterfly
League: 25.57 * Derrick Hanson (Sherborn)1985

Age   TeamName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Framingham 141 25.95Popov, Nicholas
Framingham 142 28.92Tizzano, Mike
Framingham 143 29.49Onda, Ty
Norwood 144 29.55Norton, Tim
Norwood 145 29.78Talbot, Erik
Dedham 146 30.02Farrell, Sean
Walpole 147 31.67Barnett, Jacob
Newton 148 31.83He, Chao
Walpole 149 32.59Riegel, Adam
Natick 1310 33.17Thurston, Sam
Canton 1411 33.58Cattel, Jon

Newton 1312 33.81Vasiloff, Max
Canton 1413 34.01Cattel, Jeffrey
Newton 1414 35.44Janezic, Kristof
Newton 1315 37.58Ren, Bush
Framingham 1416 39.58McGovern, Phineas

Event 11  Girls 15-18 50 Yard Butterfly
League: 26.35 * Annie Kelley (Newton)2003

Age   TeamName Finals Time
Finals

Framingham 161 27.72Walterman, Elena
Norwood 152 28.09Metta, Olivia
Sherborn 183 28.33Willett, Claire
Dedham 154 29.47Kaduboski, Anne
Sherborn 185 29.51Hill, Alyssa
Medfield 176 29.56Velichansky, Katya

Event 11  Girls 15-18 50 Yard Butterfly
League: 26.35 * Annie Kelley (Newton)2003

Age   TeamName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Framingham 161 28.22Walterman, Elena
Sherborn 182 28.43Willett, Claire
Norwood 153 28.53Metta, Olivia
Medfield 174 29.17Velichansky, Katya
Dedham 155 29.49Kaduboski, Anne
Sherborn 186 29.57Hill, Alyssa
Canton 167 30.22Sullivan, Taylor
Walpole 178 30.46McLean, Megan
Needham 179 30.99Frawley, Laura
Newton 1610 31.05Duket, Alice
Walpole 1711 31.17Gulla, Diana
Walpole 1711 31.17Collins, Kristin
Natick 1513 31.18Bugden, Leah
Needham 1514 31.54Anderson, Adrienne
Framingham 1615 31.55Weeks, Melissa
Dedham 1516 31.59Heisler, Karrina
Newton 1517 32.15Haver, Hanna
Dedham 1518 32.23Marchetti, Kim
Norwood 1619 32.27Sullivan, Ashley
Canton 1520 32.89Casey, Catherine
Newton 1721 33.33Burger, Kerry
Norwood 1722 34.35D'Allesandro, Nicole
Dedham 1623 35.44Moore, Melissa
Norwood 1724 37.81Fiske, Lianne

Event 12  Boys 15-18 50 Yard Butterfly
League: 23.99 * Chris Antonetti (Walpole)1991

Age   TeamName Finals Time
Finals

Framingham 151 25.35Courville, Jared
Newton 182 25.39Lazar, Rob
Framingham 153 25.75Kowal, Philip
Dedham 174 26.01Brooks, Justin
Medfield 185 26.73Puder, Matt
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Finals ...   (Event 12  Boys 15-18 50 Yard Butterfly)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Newton 176 27.05Bao, James

Event 12  Boys 15-18 50 Yard Butterfly
League: 23.99 * Chris Antonetti (Walpole)1991

Age   TeamName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Framingham 151 25.59Courville, Jared
Newton 182 25.89Lazar, Rob
Framingham 153 26.38Kowal, Philip
Dedham 174 26.40Brooks, Justin
Medfield 185 27.14Puder, Matt
Newton 176 27.20Bao, James
Framingham 157 27.33Magier, Josh
Newton 188 27.37Pohlman, Mark
Canton 189 27.58Sampson, Sergio
Dedham 1710 27.81Rasenas, Romek
Medfield 1611 28.39Hurley, Tom
Sherborn 1812 28.46Willett, Hugh
Newton 1813 28.82Jasset, Alexander
Walpole 1614 28.99Gallivan, Mark
Medfield 1615 29.61Magrath, Matt
Medfield 1616 29.79O'Connell, Dan
Framingham 1517 30.26Golder, Matt
Walpole 1518 31.94Bollino, Brad
Needham 1519 31.99Verschoor-Kirss, Michael
Dedham 15--- NSFitzgerald, Thomas

Event 13  Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle
League: 15.24 * Amy Mullen (Needham)1986
League: 15.24 * Carmen Trombini (Needham)1985

Age   TeamName Finals Time
Finals

Canton  71 17.24Duserick, Hailee
Walpole  82 17.25Smith, Katie
Walpole  83 18.62MCDonald, Samantha
Norwood  84 18.80Lee, Marguerite
Sherborn  85 18.81Hands, Emily
Norwood  86 18.83Carroll, Alina

Event 13  Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle
League: 15.24 * Amy Mullen (Needham)1986
League: 15.24 * Carmen Trombini (Needham)1985

Age   TeamName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Canton  71 17.02Duserick, Hailee
Walpole  82 17.29Smith, Katie
Norwood  83 18.03Lee, Marguerite
Norwood  84 18.44Carroll, Alina
Sherborn  85 18.52Hands, Emily
Walpole  86 18.53MCDonald, Samantha
Walpole  87 18.61Hinton, Helen
Norwood  88 18.79Schnoor, Alyssa
Dedham  89 19.52Kaduboski, Kate

Medfield  810 19.64Cox, Meredith
Framingham  811 19.74Stearns, Anna
Natick  812 20.06Conway, Mackenna
Natick  813 20.36Zwick, Caroline
Walpole  614 20.40Sewell, Grace
Walpole  715 20.59Reilly, Hailey
Walpole  816 20.69Conti, Sydney
Newton  817 20.84Benson, Lauren
Walpole  818 21.27Chiulli, Elena
Newton  819 22.40Chieriac, Andrea
Newton  720 22.78Vicars, Talia
Walpole  821 22.97Nicoletti, Kayla
Canton  722 25.24Ward, Christine
Needham  823 25.66Cole, Isabel

Event 14  Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle
League: 14.92 * Mark Pohlman (Newton)1995

Age   TeamName Finals Time
Finals

Walpole  81 18.67Bean, Daniel
Framingham  82 18.75Cohen, Benjamin
Sherborn  83 19.03Schroeder, Ben
Walpole  74 19.43Smith, Joseph
Norwood  75 20.68Varitmos, Antonio
Natick  86 21.16Anderson, Samuel

Event 14  Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle
League: 14.92 * Mark Pohlman (Newton)1995

Age   TeamName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Framingham  81 18.41Cohen, Benjamin
Walpole  82 18.94Bean, Daniel
Sherborn  82 18.94Schroeder, Ben
Norwood  74 19.28Varitmos, Antonio
Walpole  75 19.43Smith, Joseph
Natick  86 20.85Anderson, Samuel
Canton  87 21.42Doherty, David
Newton  78 21.80Alexy, Eric
Needham  7--- NSMcCormick, Charlie

Event 15  Girls 9-10 25 Yard Freestyle
League: 13.40 * Karen Ehrlich (Natick)1978

Age   TeamName Finals Time
Finals

Needham 101 14.33Hooper, Sarah
Walpole  92 15.28Harrop, Delaney
Sherborn 103 15.59Byrnes, Leah
Norwood 104 15.62Lee, Patricia
Framingham 105 15.72Tizzano, Julianna
Walpole 106 15.96McDonald, Jacqueline

Event 15  Girls 9-10 25 Yard Freestyle
League: 13.40 * Karen Ehrlich (Natick)1978

Age   TeamName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Needham 101 13.96Hooper, Sarah
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 15  Girls 9-10 25 Yard Freestyle)
Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Walpole  92 14.94Harrop, Delaney
Norwood 103 15.15Lee, Patricia
Walpole 104 15.40McDonald, Jacqueline
Sherborn 105 15.59Byrnes, Leah
Framingham 106 15.63Tizzano, Julianna
Norwood 107 15.66Varitmos, Melisa
Newton  98 15.85Greeley, Maeve
Natick 109 15.91Butcher, Ali
Sherborn 1010 16.01MacRae, Lilybet
Norwood 1010 16.01Metta, Evelyn
Canton 1012 16.07Wing, Katie
Norwood 1013 16.20Metta, Alex
Walpole 1014 16.28Muller, Emily
Walpole 1015 16.41Jankowski, Kristin
Framingham 1016 16.46Wells, Julianne
Needham  917 16.54McCormick, Margaret
Newton  918 16.56Heller, Rebecca
Newton 1019 16.88Lorant, Clara
Natick 1020 17.04Crowley, Lauren
Canton 1021 17.39Karol, Chrysten
Dedham  922 17.41Beaudoin, Sarah
Framingham 1023 17.42Sheinhait, Amy
Dedham  924 17.47Farrell, Meredith
Dedham 1025 17.58Dillon, Catherine
Canton  926 17.69King, Brandy
Canton  927 17.73Willis, Abbey
Framingham 1028 17.86Lentoni, Emma
Canton  929 17.88Duserick, Brianna
Newton  930 17.94Beers, Lizzie
Newton 1031 18.01Malec-Brown, Emily
Framingham 1032 18.56Cronan, Kelsey
Canton 1033 18.65Karol, Caitlyn
Needham 1034 20.49McKay, Callie
Walpole 10--- NSNorberg, Morgan
Needham 10--- NSZoppo, Lauren

Event 16  Boys 9-10 25 Yard Freestyle
League: 13.26 * Mark Pohlman (Newton)1997

Age   TeamName Finals Time
Finals

Medfield 101 14.47Davis, Connor
Dedham 102 15.02St. Cyr, David
Newton 103 15.15Bishop, Thomas
Newton 104 15.74Bastianelli, Cassidy
Walpole  95 16.23Smith, James
Norwood 106 16.41Lok, George

Event 16  Boys 9-10 25 Yard Freestyle
League: 13.26 * Mark Pohlman (Newton)1997

Age   TeamName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Medfield 101 14.18Davis, Connor
Newton 102 14.87Bishop, Thomas

Dedham 103 15.10St. Cyr, David
Newton 104 15.31Bastianelli, Cassidy
Norwood 105 15.84Lok, George
Walpole  95 15.84Smith, James
Newton 107 16.16Xu, Felix
Norwood  98 16.16Rodriguez, Anthony
Norwood  99 16.53Walsh, Brendan
Walpole  910 16.55Durfee, Thomas
Walpole 1011 16.64Oleinik, Alexander
Dedham 1012 17.12Rumpp, Nick
Framingham 1013 17.38Hancock, Brandon
Newton 1014 17.42Vasiloff, Paul
Framingham 1015 17.67Von Kelsch, Henry
Canton  916 18.15Casey, Brett
Norwood 1017 18.84Schnoor, Ryan
Norwood 1018 19.10Roach, Michael
Medfield 1019 19.13Cox, Ben
Walpole 1020 20.35Perez, Harvest

Event 16S  Boys 10 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle Swim-off
Age   TeamName Finals Time

  - Swim-off
Newton 101 15.98Xu, Felix
Norwood  92 16.01Rodriguez, Anthony

Event 17  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle
League: 26.45 * Wendy Rowe (Westwood)1988

Age   TeamName Finals Time
Finals

Framingham 111 29.18Ramey, Mariel
Framingham 112 30.02Miles, Amanda
Walpole 123 30.18Smith, Meaghan
Medfield 124 30.53Arthur, Emily
Medfield 125 30.72Bunce, Liana
Framingham 116 32.13Robertson, Megan

Event 17  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle
League: 26.45 * Wendy Rowe (Westwood)1988

Age   TeamName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Framingham 111 28.73Ramey, Mariel
Framingham 112 29.80Miles, Amanda
Walpole 122 29.80Smith, Meaghan
Medfield 124 30.22Bunce, Liana
Framingham 115 30.40Robertson, Megan
Medfield 126 30.45Arthur, Emily
Dedham 127 30.65St. Cyr, Kelly
Newton 118 31.43Conklin, Sarah
Framingham 119 31.47Westwater, Alana
Walpole 1110 31.51McDonald, Madeline
Canton 1111 31.90Kelso, Adriana
Medfield 1212 32.09Mullaney, Kate
Walpole 1213 32.13Barajas, Laura
Norwood 1114 32.47Bartlett, Ellen
Walpole 1115 32.92Pomer, Samantha
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 17  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle)
Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Needham 1116 33.15McCormick, Tori
Medfield 1217 33.18Cox, Allison
Norwood 1218 33.37Lee, Katherine
Framingham 1119 33.46Turner, Sarah
Norwood 1220 33.62Ailinger, Emily
Norwood 1220 33.62Allan, Kate
Walpole 1122 33.94Chiulli, Mariana
Newton 1223 34.07Pepper-Cunningham, Zoe
Walpole 1124 34.15Freiberger, Christina
Needham 1225 34.84McCormick, Katy
Framingham 1126 35.53Magier, Codie
Framingham 1127 35.57Cronan, Hannah
Canton 1128 39.57Sullivan, Tracey
Framingham 1129 39.91Holbrow, Felicity
Canton 12--- NSBerman, Carol
Needham 11--- NSMullen, Terry

Event 18  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle
League: 25.36 * Nicholas Popov (Framingham)2003

Age   TeamName Finals Time
Finals

Newton 121 29.57Rolfe, Sam
Dedham 122 29.60Farrell, Matt
Framingham 123 30.90Savran, Keith
Dedham 124 31.21Parker, Steve
Norwood 125 31.39Woods, Kenneth
Natick 126 31.93Abu-Jaber, Jasper

Event 18  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle
League: 25.36 * Nicholas Popov (Framingham)2003

Age   TeamName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Newton 121 29.71Rolfe, Sam
Dedham 122 30.06Farrell, Matt
Framingham 123 30.26Savran, Keith
Norwood 124 30.55Woods, Kenneth
Dedham 125 31.02Parker, Steve
Natick 126 31.11Abu-Jaber, Jasper
Newton 127 31.82Breen, Aidan
Canton 128 32.04Walsh, Gregory
Needham 129 32.51Wildman, Ben
Natick 1210 35.19Freedman, Duncan
Framingham 1211 36.64Weeks, Ryan
Newton 1112 37.01Beers, Charlie
Newton 1113 38.47Okren, Stephen
Walpole 12--- NSLucia, Jeffrey

Event 19  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Freestyle
League: 25.67 * Lynn Kelley (Needham)1985

Age   TeamName Finals Time
Finals

Framingham 141 27.81Leonard, Stephanie
Newton 142 28.08Sauro, Abbi

Needham 143 28.14Lincoln, Flynn
Dedham 134 28.51Byrd, Jasmine
Walpole 135 28.54Jankowski, Katie
Norwood 136 28.89Metta, Natalie

Event 19  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Freestyle
League: 25.67 * Lynn Kelley (Needham)1985

Age   TeamName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Framingham 141 28.03Leonard, Stephanie
Needham 142 28.26Lincoln, Flynn
Walpole 133 28.31Jankowski, Katie
Dedham 134 28.33Byrd, Jasmine
Newton 145 28.35Sauro, Abbi
Norwood 136 28.42Metta, Natalie
Norwood 147 28.90Cirillo, Juliana
Framingham 148 28.92Courville, Aubrey
Needham 149 29.37Scardino, Jen
Needham 1410 29.52Weener, Rebecca
Medfield 1311 29.60Karg, Katie
Framingham 1411 29.60Magier, Nikki
Medfield 1313 29.82Hoban, Jill
Norwood 1314 29.90Shilo, Meghan
Dedham 1315 30.12Straquelursi, Nicole
Sherborn 1416 30.22Schroeder, Alexandra
Sherborn 1417 30.69Murphy, Emily
Dedham 1418 30.71Hart, Catherine
Walpole 1319 31.12Pomer, Courtney
Newton 1420 32.27Strange, Emily
Walpole 1321 33.04Gallivan, Allie
Dedham 1322 34.47Devlin, Marissa
Newton 1423 34.99Krems, Jennie

Event 20  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Freestyle
League: 23.53 * Derrick Hanson (Sherborn)1985

Age   TeamName Finals Time
Finals

Framingham 141 23.95Popov, Nicholas
Framingham 142 25.36Tizzano, Mike
Dedham 143 26.10Farrell, Sean
Norwood 144 26.39O'Neil, Nick
Newton 145 27.28Yu, Jielin
Newton 146 27.65Shi, Michael

Event 20  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Freestyle
League: 23.53 * Derrick Hanson (Sherborn)1985

Age   TeamName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Framingham 141 23.92Popov, Nicholas
Framingham 142 24.78Tizzano, Mike
Dedham 143 25.98Farrell, Sean
Newton 144 26.06Yu, Jielin
Norwood 145 26.50O'Neil, Nick
Newton 146 26.79Shi, Michael
Norwood 147 26.99Norton, Tim
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 20  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Freestyle)
Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Walpole 148 27.39Barnett, Jacob
Framingham 149 27.49Gurevich, Mikhail
Walpole 1410 28.22Paschal, Stephen
Needham 1411 28.30Verschoor-Kirss, Alex
Walpole 1412 28.31Flaherty, Michael
Canton 1313 28.55Casey, Patrick
Newton 1414 28.71Boecke, Kevin
Dedham 1315 28.87McCormick, Michael
Newton 1416 29.09Xu, Simon
Canton 1417 29.81Wong, Justin
Framingham 1418 29.87McGovern, Phineas
Dedham 1319 31.81Kaduboski, Jimmy
Framingham 1420 32.02Ferrari, T.J.
Newton 1321 32.77Ren, Bush
Walpole 1422 34.72Collins, Jeffrey
Newton 1323 36.45Okren, Daniel

Event 21  Girls 15-18 50 Yard Freestyle
League: 24.89 * Nikki Laffel (Newton)2002

Age   TeamName Finals Time
Finals

Dedham 171 26.21Black, Kathleen
Walpole 152 27.11Keeman, Nicole
Medfield 173 27.30Velichansky, Katya
Framingham 164 27.32Shippee, Kristin
Dedham 185 27.74Moore, Valerie
Canton 186 28.08Berteletti, Katie

Event 21  Girls 15-18 50 Yard Freestyle
League: 24.89 * Nikki Laffel (Newton)2002

Age   TeamName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Dedham 171 26.46Black, Kathleen
Walpole 152 27.26Keeman, Nicole
Medfield 173 27.34Velichansky, Katya
Framingham 164 27.47Shippee, Kristin
Canton 185 27.63Berteletti, Katie
Dedham 186 27.74Moore, Valerie
Walpole 167 27.90Freiberger, Elizabeth
Sherborn 188 28.49Bochicchio, Krista
Walpole 169 28.58Donovan, Bridget
Medfield 1610 28.64Nowak, Meghan
Framingham 1611 28.92Weeks, Melissa
Canton 1512 29.10Krezwick, Kim
Walpole 1513 29.31Gulla, Jessica
Needham 1514 29.34Anderson, Adrienne
Newton 1515 29.41Haver, Hanna
Walpole 1816 29.71Moise, Jessica
Walpole 1717 30.01Collins, Kristin
Newton 1718 30.04Burger, Kerry
Newton 1719 30.06Goldin, Rachel
Canton 1620 30.09Kewriga, Kaitlyn
Canton 1621 30.55Noll, Katelyn

Canton 1622 30.72Berteletti, Krissy
Norwood 1723 31.12D'Allesandro, Nicole
Dedham 1624 34.27Moore, Melissa

Event 22  Boys 15-18 50 Yard Freestyle
League: 22.18 * Rick Osterberg (Newton)1991

Age   TeamName Finals Time
Finals

Newton 151 23.08Chu, Marco
Norwood 162 23.21Nolan, Stephen
Framingham 153 23.22Kowal, Philip
Dedham 154 23.62Brooks, Ryan
Newton 185 23.65Pohlman, Mark
Framingham 156 23.97Lessard, Joe

Event 22  Boys 15-18 50 Yard Freestyle
League: 22.18 * Rick Osterberg (Newton)1991

Age   TeamName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Norwood 161 23.31Nolan, Stephen
Newton 152 23.37Chu, Marco
Newton 183 23.43Pohlman, Mark
Framingham 154 23.49Kowal, Philip
Dedham 155 23.52Brooks, Ryan
Framingham 156 24.04Lessard, Joe
Framingham 157 24.50Magier, Josh
Newton 178 24.75Bao, James
Medfield 169 25.07O'Connell, Dan
Medfield 1610 25.11O'Connell, Emmett
Dedham 1711 25.27Rasenas, Romek
Framingham 1512 25.50Cordella, Kevin
Dedham 1713 25.58McAlister, Cory
Medfield 1614 25.63Hurley, Tom
Natick 1615 25.81Freedman, Drew
Sherborn 1816 26.38Donovan, Mike
Medfield 1517 26.62Shrum, Mike
Sherborn 1818 26.68Alekna, John
Dedham 1619 26.78Wulff, Charlie
Needham 1620 26.92Barker, John
Medfield 1621 26.98Magrath, Matt
Canton 1722 27.22Manchester, Patrick
Newton 1523 27.35Bao, Adam
Needham 1524 27.69Boder, Rob
Walpole 1525 28.47Bollino, Brad
Dedham 1526 28.73Black, Sam
Needham 1527 28.98Verschoor-Kirss, Michael
Walpole 1628 29.39Smith, Zack
Dedham 15--- NSFitzgerald, Thomas

Event 23  Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Breaststroke
League: 19.33 * Jillian Anelauskas (Medfield)1996

Age   TeamName Finals Time
Finals

Canton  71 23.48Duserick, Hailee
Natick  82 23.50Conway, Mackenna
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Finals ...   (Event 23  Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Breaststroke)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Walpole  83 23.60Smith, Katie
Norwood  84 24.58Lee, Marguerite
Walpole  85 24.78Oser, Madison
Walpole  86 25.21Gallivan, Annie

Event 23  Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Breaststroke
League: 19.33 * Jillian Anelauskas (Medfield)1996

Age   TeamName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Walpole  81 23.26Smith, Katie
Canton  72 23.37Duserick, Hailee
Natick  83 23.94Conway, Mackenna
Norwood  84 24.42Lee, Marguerite
Walpole  85 24.49Oser, Madison
Walpole  86 25.17Gallivan, Annie
Norwood  87 25.17Carroll, Alina
Walpole  88 25.31Hinton, Helen
Canton  79 25.37Frazier, Kimberley
Dedham  810 25.80Kaduboski, Kate
Walpole  811 26.09Hinton, Mary
Walpole  712 27.44Muller, Julia
Norwood  813 27.74Norton, Meg
Walpole  614 28.83Fogarty, Kelly
Walpole  715 29.13Nicoletti, Aria
Natick  716 29.51Lilly, Alyssa
Newton  817 30.22Benson, Lauren
Canton  718 34.92Ward, Christine
Natick  8--- DQMitchell, Brenna

Event 23S  Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Breaststroke Swim-off
League: 19.33 * Jillian Anelauskas (Medfield)1996

Age   TeamName Finals Time
  - Swim-off

Walpole  81 23.65Gallivan, Annie
Norwood  82 23.83Carroll, Alina

Event 24  Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Breaststroke
League: 20.28 * Jamie Kepple (Medfield)1992

Age   TeamName Finals Time
Finals

Walpole  71 28.24Ciechanowski, Andrew
Newton  72 29.93Brightbill, Cole

Event 24  Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Breaststroke
League: 20.28 * Jamie Kepple (Medfield)1992

Age   TeamName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Walpole  71 27.66Ciechanowski, Andrew
Newton  72 29.92Brightbill, Cole

Event 25  Girls 9-10 25 Yard Breaststroke
League: 17.34 * Jillian Anelauskas (Medfield)1998

Age   TeamName Finals Time
Finals

Natick  91 19.07Lilly, Kayla
Needham 102 19.22Hooper, Sarah
Sherborn 103 19.37Byrnes, Leah
Walpole 104 20.33Gallivan, Suzanne
Canton  95 20.50Duserick, Brianna
Sherborn 106 20.77MacRae, Lilybet

Event 25  Girls 9-10 25 Yard Breaststroke
League: 17.34 * Jillian Anelauskas (Medfield)1998

Age   TeamName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Needham 101 18.57Hooper, Sarah
Natick  92 18.95Lilly, Kayla
Sherborn 103 19.36Byrnes, Leah
Sherborn 104 19.95MacRae, Lilybet
Walpole 105 19.96Gallivan, Suzanne
Canton  96 20.51Duserick, Brianna
Newton  97 20.89Libraty, Samantha
Framingham 108 21.24Lehnert, Sarah
Natick 109 21.58Crowley, Lauren
Framingham 1010 22.28Lentoni, Emma
Framingham 1011 22.29Stefanini, Kristina
Framingham 1012 22.52Wells, Julianne
Norwood 1013 22.86Metta, Alex
Walpole 1014 23.10Ciechanowski, Hanna
Walpole 1015 23.42McWeeney, Erin
Dedham  916 24.27Sullivan, Jackie
Needham 1017 25.00McKay, Callie

Event 26  Boys 9-10 25 Yard Breaststroke
League: 17.51 * Stephen Beal (Newton)1986

Age   TeamName Finals Time
Finals

Medfield 101 18.61Bunce, Gregory
Newton 102 19.55Rivkin, Noah
Walpole  93 20.52Smith, James
Walpole 104 20.76Jansen, Eric
Framingham 105 20.83Hancock, Brandon
Canton  96 22.45Casey, Brett

Event 26  Boys 9-10 25 Yard Breaststroke
League: 17.51 * Stephen Beal (Newton)1986

Age   TeamName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Medfield 101 18.33Bunce, Gregory
Newton 102 19.25Rivkin, Noah
Framingham 103 19.99Hancock, Brandon
Walpole  94 20.36Smith, James
Walpole 105 21.09Jansen, Eric
Canton  96 22.56Casey, Brett
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 26  Boys 9-10 25 Yard Breaststroke)
Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Newton 107 22.69Xu, Felix
Walpole  98 22.81Fogarty, Ryan
Walpole  99 23.07Taurone, Alex
Norwood  910 23.11Walsh, Brendan
Newton 1011 24.98Vasiloff, Paul
Norwood 1012 26.38Roach, Michael
Walpole  913 27.37Barajas, Christopher
Walpole 1014 32.09Perez, Harvest

Event 27  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke
League: 34.27 * Jen McCaffrey (Canton)1994

Age   TeamName Finals Time
Finals

Newton 121 38.45Whitten, Gina
Sherborn 122 38.56Willett, Catherine
Medfield 123 38.65Arthur, Emily
Framingham 114 38.78Carter, Olivia
Framingham 115 40.26Turner, Sarah
Needham 126 40.37Bezreh, Alyssa

Event 27  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke
League: 34.27 * Jen McCaffrey (Canton)1994

Age   TeamName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Newton 121 38.02Whitten, Gina
Sherborn 122 38.89Willett, Catherine
Medfield 123 39.11Arthur, Emily
Framingham 114 39.82Carter, Olivia
Framingham 115 40.28Turner, Sarah
Needham 126 40.66Bezreh, Alyssa
Norwood 117 40.97Lambert, Bailey
Dedham 128 41.03St. Cyr, Kelly
Framingham 119 41.47Von Kelsch, Erika
Newton 1210 42.25Pepper-Cunningham, Zoe
Norwood 1211 42.43Thomas, Elizabeth
Dedham 1212 42.53Beaudoin, Emily
Walpole 1113 42.76Pomer, Samantha
Walpole 1114 42.94McDonald, Madeline
Walpole 1115 43.02Reilly, Shannon
Norwood 1216 43.43Lee, Katherine
Walpole 1117 43.78Chiulli, Mariana
Canton 1118 44.10Sullivan, Tracey
Walpole 1119 44.87Drogan, Christine
Walpole 1120 44.89Keeman, Kimberly
Norwood 1121 45.18Norton, Mary Pat
Canton 12--- NSBerman, Carol

Event 28  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke
League: 32.00 * Adam Whaley-Tobin (Canton)1996

Age   TeamName Finals Time
Finals

Newton 121 38.15Rolfe, Sam
Framingham 122 39.61Lehnert, David

Framingham 123 40.99Gazda, Marc
Newton 124 42.30Yang, Silong
Dedham 115 45.89McPherson, Kris

Event 28  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke
League: 32.00 * Adam Whaley-Tobin (Canton)1996

Age   TeamName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Framingham 121 38.47Lehnert, David
Newton 122 38.92Rolfe, Sam
Framingham 123 39.98Gazda, Marc
Newton 124 41.97Yang, Silong
Dedham 115 44.80McPherson, Kris

Event 29  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Breaststroke
League: 32.46 * Carmen Trombini (Needham)1991

Age   TeamName Finals Time
Finals

Norwood 131 35.60Metta, Emily
Needham 142 36.38Hooper, Annie
Dedham 133 37.18Straquelursi, Nicole
Needham 144 38.62Lincoln, Flynn
Medfield 135 38.85Hoban, Jill
Framingham 146 39.24Magier, Nikki

Event 29  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Breaststroke
League: 32.46 * Carmen Trombini (Needham)1991

Age   TeamName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Norwood 131 35.98Metta, Emily
Needham 142 36.70Hooper, Annie
Dedham 133 37.26Straquelursi, Nicole
Needham 144 38.31Lincoln, Flynn
Framingham 145 39.37Magier, Nikki
Medfield 136 39.38Hoban, Jill
Dedham 147 39.80Bearisto, LEandra
Walpole 148 40.32Esteves, Rachel
Walpole 139 41.00Gambon, Sarah
Dedham 1410 41.67Shanley, Holly
Walpole 1311 42.87Pomer, Courtney
Newton 1312 42.93Grandmaison, Raschel
Newton 1413 44.28Krems, Jennie

Event 30  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Breaststroke
League: 29.91 * Greg Doyle (Canton)1984

Age   TeamName Finals Time
Finals

Newton 141 34.27Yu, Jielin
Canton 132 34.92Casey, Patrick
Newton 143 35.22Shi, Michael
Newton 144 35.76Xu, Simon
Framingham 145 36.14Gurevich, Mikhail
Canton 146 38.78Cattel, Jeffrey
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Event 30  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Breaststroke
League: 29.91 * Greg Doyle (Canton)1984

Age   TeamName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Newton 141 34.13Shi, Michael
Newton 142 34.50Yu, Jielin
Canton 133 34.52Casey, Patrick
Newton 144 35.37Xu, Simon
Framingham 145 35.82Gurevich, Mikhail
Canton 146 37.93Cattel, Jeffrey
Walpole 147 39.08Paschal, Stephen
Framingham 148 41.58Ferrari, T.J.

Event 31  Girls 15-18 50 Yard Breaststroke
League: 32.02 * Carmen Trombini (Needham)1992

Age   TeamName Finals Time
Finals

Medfield 161 33.26Nowak, Meghan
Sherborn 182 33.81Willett, Claire
Walpole 173 34.18McLean, Megan
Medfield 174 34.50Anelauskas, Jill
Canton 155 34.64Casey, Catherine
Canton 166 35.14Sullivan, Taylor

Event 31  Girls 15-18 50 Yard Breaststroke
League: 32.02 * Carmen Trombini (Needham)1992

Age   TeamName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Sherborn 181 33.52Willett, Claire
Medfield 162 33.70Nowak, Meghan
Walpole 173 33.92McLean, Megan
Canton 154 34.17Casey, Catherine
Canton 165 34.35Sullivan, Taylor
Medfield 176 34.80Anelauskas, Jill
Norwood 157 34.97Metta, Olivia
Framingham 168 36.05Graham, Lindsay
Canton 169 36.44Noll, Katelyn
Walpole 1710 37.01Gulla, Diana
Sherborn 1811 37.04Bochicchio, Krista
Newton 1712 37.58Goldin, Rachel
Walpole 1813 37.88Moise, Jessica
Dedham 1814 38.22Moore, Valerie
Norwood 1715 39.04Fiske, Lianne

Event 32  Boys 15-18 50 Yard Breaststroke
League: 28.77 * J. Chiudioni (Framingham)1975

Age   TeamName Finals Time
Finals

Dedham 151 29.44Brooks, Ryan
Medfield 182 29.61Puder, Matt
Newton 183 29.97Lazar, Rob
Newton 174 31.75McKenna, Eric
Framingham 155 32.33Cordella, Kevin
Sherborn 186 32.61Donovan, Mike

Event 32  Boys 15-18 50 Yard Breaststroke
League: 28.77 * J. Chiudioni (Framingham)1975

Age   TeamName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Medfield 181 29.47Puder, Matt
Dedham 152 29.76Brooks, Ryan
Newton 183 29.94Lazar, Rob
Newton 174 31.78McKenna, Eric
Sherborn 185 32.54Donovan, Mike
Framingham 156 32.65Cordella, Kevin
Norwood 187 32.95Fiske, Andy
Sherborn 188 33.32Alekna, John
Canton 189 33.43Sampson, Sergio
Framingham 1510 35.29Golder, Matt
Needham 1511 35.92Boder, Rob
Walpole 1612 36.92Gallivan, Mark
Dedham 1613 37.22Wulff, Charlie
Dedham 1514 38.17Black, Sam
Walpole 1515 39.11Muti, Kenneth

Event 33  Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke
League: 17.95 * Kendall Dacey (Dedham)1996

Age   TeamName Finals Time
Finals

Norwood  81 19.45Lake, Abigail
Framingham  82 19.76Biron, Madeline
Walpole  83 19.80Oser, Madison
Medfield  84 22.17Cox, Meredith
Walpole  85 22.18MCDonald, Samantha
Norwood  86 22.22Clifford, Emily

Event 33  Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke
League: 17.95 * Kendall Dacey (Dedham)1996

Age   TeamName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Norwood  81 19.58Lake, Abigail
Walpole  82 20.40Oser, Madison
Framingham  83 21.12Biron, Madeline
Walpole  84 21.29MCDonald, Samantha
Norwood  85 21.38Clifford, Emily
Medfield  86 21.60Cox, Meredith
Walpole  87 22.03Jackson, Cassidy
Framingham  88 22.17Stearns, Anna
Walpole  89 22.38Sewell, Emma
Walpole  810 22.86Conti, Sydney
Walpole  811 23.33Erwin, Leah
Walpole  812 24.52Gallivan, Annie
Walpole  813 24.67Chiulli, Elena
Newton  814 24.75Chieriac, Andrea
Walpole  815 25.05Nicoletti, Kayla
Walpole  616 26.39Sewell, Grace
Newton  717 27.99Vicars, Talia
Needham  818 30.12Cole, Isabel
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Event 34  Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke
League: 18.28 * Mark Pohlman (Newton)1994

Age   TeamName Finals Time
Finals

Framingham  81 21.32Olson, Hunter
Norwood  72 23.34Varitmos, Antonio
Walpole  73 23.58Smith, Joseph
Natick  84 25.31Anderson, Samuel
Canton  85 25.79Doherty, David
Newton  76 26.57Alexy, Eric

Event 34  Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke
League: 18.28 * Mark Pohlman (Newton)1994

Age   TeamName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Framingham  81 21.17Olson, Hunter
Norwood  72 21.88Varitmos, Antonio
Walpole  73 22.41Smith, Joseph
Natick  84 25.51Anderson, Samuel
Newton  75 26.29Alexy, Eric
Canton  86 27.12Doherty, David
Needham  7--- NSMcCormick, Charlie

Event 35  Girls 9-10 25 Yard Backstroke
League: 15.30 * Vicki Garon (Sherborn)1973

Age   TeamName Finals Time
Finals

Framingham 101 16.68Olson, Halie
Norwood 102 18.57Varitmos, Melisa
Norwood 103 19.01Lee, Patricia
Norwood  94 19.39Shilo, Molly
Walpole 105 19.42McDonald, Jacqueline
Natick  96 19.52Lilly, Kayla

Event 35  Girls 9-10 25 Yard Backstroke
League: 15.30 * Vicki Garon (Sherborn)1973

Age   TeamName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Framingham 101 16.99Olson, Halie
Norwood 102 18.47Varitmos, Melisa
Norwood  93 18.80Shilo, Molly
Walpole 104 18.81McDonald, Jacqueline
Norwood 105 18.92Lee, Patricia
Natick  96 18.98Lilly, Kayla
Newton  97 19.19Greeley, Maeve
Natick 108 19.22Ryan, Maggie
Walpole 109 19.30Myers, Erin
Newton 1010 19.34Chirieac, Cassandra
Walpole 1011 20.20Muller, Emily
Dedham  912 20.28Farrell, Meredith
Walpole 1013 20.31O'Leary, Kristen
Newton  914 20.56Heller, Rebecca
Framingham 1015 20.86Sheinhait, Amy
Framingham 1016 20.88O'Leary, Erin

Walpole  917 21.22Reilly, Meghan
Walpole 1018 21.28Saia, Julianne
Framingham 1019 21.39Sheinhait, Erika
Needham  920 21.43McCormick, Margaret
Newton 1021 22.26Lorant, Clara
Newton 1022 22.32Malec-Brown, Emily
Walpole 1023 22.40McWeeney, Erin
Framingham 1024 22.84Stefanini, Kristina
Canton  9--- DQWillis, Abbey
Needham 10--- NSZoppo, Lauren

Event 36  Boys 9-10 25 Yard Backstroke
League: 15.99 * Joseph Wall (Walpole)1992

Age   TeamName Finals Time
Finals

Natick 101 17.25Kohen, Harrison
Norwood 102 17.32Lok, George
Framingham 103 17.80Courville, Nathan
Newton 104 18.79Bastianelli, Cassidy
Walpole  95 18.89Fogarty, Ryan
Newton 106 19.34Bishop, Thomas

Event 36  Boys 9-10 25 Yard Backstroke
League: 15.99 * Joseph Wall (Walpole)1992

Age   TeamName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Framingham 101 17.93Courville, Nathan
Natick 102 18.07Kohen, Harrison
Norwood 103 18.21Lok, George
Newton 104 18.40Bastianelli, Cassidy
Walpole  95 19.12Fogarty, Ryan
Newton 106 19.47Bishop, Thomas
Walpole 107 20.30Oleinik, Alexander
Walpole 108 20.84Bean, Steven
Framingham 109 21.62Von Kelsch, Henry
Framingham 1010 22.13Li, Ningrui
Walpole 1011 22.69Jansen, Eric
Norwood 1012 24.69Schnoor, Ryan
Walpole  913 25.48Barajas, Christopher
Medfield 1014 26.39Cox, Ben
Dedham 10--- NSRumpp, Nick

Event 37  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke
League: 30.11 * Jan Morrill (Sherborn)1977

Age   TeamName Finals Time
Finals

Framingham 111 31.38Ramey, Mariel
Newton 122 34.55Rivkin, Ariel
Framingham 113 35.58Biron, Carly
Walpole 124 35.99Smith, Meaghan
Framingham 115 36.33Robertson, Megan
Framingham 116 37.11Carter, Olivia
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Event 37  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke
League: 30.11 * Jan Morrill (Sherborn)1977

Age   TeamName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Framingham 111 31.43Ramey, Mariel
Newton 122 34.09Rivkin, Ariel
Framingham 113 35.45Biron, Carly
Walpole 124 35.70Smith, Meaghan
Framingham 115 35.82Robertson, Megan
Framingham 116 36.18Carter, Olivia
Medfield 127 36.85Bunce, Liana
Walpole 118 36.97Harrop, Jenna
Walpole 119 37.37Reilly, Shannon
Newton 1110 37.51Conklin, Sarah
Canton 1111 37.78Kelso, Adriana
Walpole 1112 38.40Freiberger, Christina
Norwood 1113 38.72Bartlett, Ellen
Walpole 1114 38.75Keeman, Kimberly
Norwood 1215 39.07Allan, Kate
Dedham 1116 39.45Pike, Erin
Walpole 1217 40.06Barajas, Laura
Norwood 1218 40.41Ailinger, Emily
Norwood 1219 41.19Thomas, Elizabeth
Dedham 1220 41.82Beaudoin, Emily
Framingham 1121 42.85Magier, Codie
Newton 1222 44.29Lund, Linda
Framingham 1123 48.79Holbrow, Felicity
Needham 12--- NSMcCormick, Katy

Event 38  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke
League: 30.28 * Matt Young (Norwood)1984

Age   TeamName Finals Time
Finals

Newton 121 35.19Breen, Aidan
Framingham 122 36.68Savran, Keith
Framingham 123 37.33Gazda, Marc
Framingham 124 40.08Weeks, Ryan
Natick 125 40.14Freedman, Duncan
Framingham 126 43.07Kashefi, Ahmad

Event 38  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke
League: 30.28 * Matt Young (Norwood)1984

Age   TeamName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Newton 121 35.48Breen, Aidan
Framingham 122 37.29Gazda, Marc
Framingham 123 37.48Savran, Keith
Natick 124 38.99Freedman, Duncan
Framingham 125 40.53Kashefi, Ahmad
Framingham 126 40.74Weeks, Ryan
Norwood 117 41.25Thomas, Joe
Needham 128 41.57Wildman, Ben
Newton 119 43.20Beers, Charlie
Newton 1110 48.02Okren, Stephen

Event 39  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Backstroke
League: 28.15 * Kendall Dacey (Dedham)2002

Age   TeamName Finals Time
Finals

Norwood 131 31.48Metta, Emily
Sherborn 142 31.51Keough, Julia
Newton 133 31.75Hathaway, Elizabeth
Needham 144 32.81Weener, Rebecca
Sherborn 145 32.94Schroeder, Alexandra
Dedham 146 33.22Welch, Stephanie

Event 39  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Backstroke
League: 28.15 * Kendall Dacey (Dedham)2002

Age   TeamName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Norwood 131 30.97Metta, Emily
Newton 132 31.98Hathaway, Elizabeth
Sherborn 143 32.28Keough, Julia
Needham 144 32.68Weener, Rebecca
Sherborn 145 33.08Schroeder, Alexandra
Dedham 146 33.11Welch, Stephanie
Walpole 137 33.42Jankowski, Katie
Norwood 148 33.62Cirillo, Juliana
Dedham 149 34.29Beaudoin, Ashleigh
Newton 1310 35.59Grandmaison, Raschel
Newton 1411 35.98Strange, Emily
Dedham 1412 36.23Shanley, Holly
Dedham 1313 36.27Coughlin, Mariah
Medfield 1314 36.32Karg, Katie
Dedham 1415 36.37Bearisto, LEandra
Walpole 1416 36.45Esteves, Rachel
Dedham 1417 37.06Hart, Catherine
Walpole 1318 37.88Bollino, Elizabeth
Dedham 1319 38.39Devlin, Marissa
Norwood 1420 39.75Glynn, Megan

Event 40  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Backstroke
League: 27.31 * Noah Van Niel (Newton)2000

Age   TeamName Finals Time
Finals

Framingham 141 29.55Onda, Ty
Dedham 132 29.95McCormick, Michael
Norwood 143 30.42Talbot, Erik
Walpole 144 31.80Riegel, Adam
Needham 145 33.15Verschoor-Kirss, Alex
Norwood 146 33.32O'Neil, Nick

Event 40  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Backstroke
League: 27.31 * Noah Van Niel (Newton)2000

Age   TeamName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Framingham 141 30.13Onda, Ty
Dedham 132 30.37McCormick, Michael
Norwood 143 30.68Talbot, Erik
Walpole 144 32.35Riegel, Adam
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 40  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Backstroke)
Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Needham 145 33.00Verschoor-Kirss, Alex
Norwood 146 33.44O'Neil, Nick
Canton 147 33.72Cattel, Jon
Newton 138 33.92Vasiloff, Max
Natick 139 34.08Thurston, Sam
Newton 1410 35.13Boecke, Kevin
Walpole 1411 36.05Flaherty, Michael
Newton 1412 36.77Janezic, Kristof
Walpole 1413 38.41Collins, Jeffrey
Canton 1414 39.11Wong, Justin
Newton 1315 45.14Okren, Daniel

Event 41  Girls 15-18 50 Yard Backstroke
League: 27.52 * Annie Kelley (Newton)2003

Age   TeamName Finals Time
Finals

Framingham 161 29.41Walterman, Elena
Dedham 172 29.44Black, Kathleen
Sherborn 183 29.68Hill, Alyssa
Walpole 154 30.24Keeman, Nicole
Dedham 155 30.77Kaduboski, Anne
Walpole 166 31.18Freiberger, Elizabeth

Event 41  Girls 15-18 50 Yard Backstroke
League: 27.52 * Annie Kelley (Newton)2003

Age   TeamName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Dedham 171 29.37Black, Kathleen
Walpole 152 29.74Keeman, Nicole
Framingham 163 30.00Walterman, Elena
Sherborn 184 30.27Hill, Alyssa
Dedham 155 30.63Kaduboski, Anne
Walpole 166 31.54Freiberger, Elizabeth
Newton 177 31.60Pohlman, Katelyn
Dedham 158 31.62Heisler, Karrina
Canton 189 32.08Berteletti, Katie
Walpole 1610 32.67Donovan, Bridget
Canton 1511 32.80Krezwick, Kim
Norwood 1612 33.32Sullivan, Ashley
Needham 1713 34.14Frawley, Laura
Natick 1514 34.33Bugden, Leah
Walpole 1515 34.85Gulla, Jessica
Canton 1616 35.09Kewriga, Kaitlyn
Newton 1617 35.52Duket, Alice
Canton 1618 36.33Berteletti, Krissy
Dedham 1519 36.77Marchetti, Kim

Event 42  Boys 15-18 50 Yard Backstroke
League: 24.58 * Josh Osterberg (Newton)1996

Age   TeamName Finals Time
Finals

Newton 151 25.70Chu, Marco
Framingham 152 26.30Courville, Jared

Dedham 173 26.72Brooks, Justin
Newton 174 27.91McKenna, Eric
Dedham 175 28.76McAlister, Cory
Framingham 156 28.88Lessard, Joe

Event 42  Boys 15-18 50 Yard Backstroke
League: 24.58 * Josh Osterberg (Newton)1996

Age   TeamName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Newton 151 26.10Chu, Marco
Framingham 152 26.51Courville, Jared
Dedham 173 27.17Brooks, Justin
Newton 174 28.39McKenna, Eric
Framingham 155 28.81Lessard, Joe
Dedham 176 28.96McAlister, Cory
Natick 167 29.30Freedman, Drew
Sherborn 188 29.64Willett, Hugh
Newton 189 29.68Jasset, Alexander
Norwood 1610 29.79Nolan, Stephen
Medfield 1511 31.39Shrum, Mike
Needham 1612 31.45Barker, John
Canton 1713 31.61Manchester, Patrick
Medfield 1614 32.83O'Connell, Emmett
Newton 1515 33.96Bao, Adam
Walpole 1516 34.64Muti, Kenneth
Walpole 16--- DQSmith, Zack

Event 43  Mixed 8 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle Relay
League: 1:08.41 * Newton1994

 RelayTeam Finals Time
Finals

1 1:13.03Framingham
1) Stearns, Anna 8 2) Cohen, Benjamin 8
3) Olson, Hunter 8 4) Biron, Madeline 8

37.49 1:13.03
2 1:15.00Norwood

1) Lake, Abigail 8 2) Varitmos, Antonio 7
3) Carroll, Alina 8 4) Lee, Marguerite 8

36.91 1:15.00
3 1:15.66Walpole

1) Smith, Katie 8 2) Hinton, Helen 8
3) Smith, Joseph 7 4) Jackson, Cassidy 8

38.40 1:15.66
4 1:22.45Canton

1) Frazier, Kimberley 7 2) Pati, Marissa 8
3) Doherty, David 8 4) Duserick, Hailee 7

43.99 1:22.45
5 1:22.72Natick

1) Zwick, Caroline 8 2) Mitchell, Brenna 8
3) Anderson, Samuel 8 4) Conway, Mackenna 8

41.72 1:22.72
6 1:33.51Newton

1) Alexy, Eric 7 2) Benson, Lauren 8
3) Chieriac, Andrea 8 4) Brightbill, Cole 7

47.49 1:33.51
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Event 43  Mixed 8 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle Relay
League: 1:08.41 * Newton1994

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 1:12.27Framingham
1) Stearns, Anna 8 2) Cohen, Benjamin 8
3) Olson, Hunter 8 4) Biron, Madeline 8

36.87 1:12.27
2 1:12.39Norwood

1) Lake, Abigail 8 2) Varitmos, Antonio 7
3) Carroll, Alina 8 4) Lee, Marguerite 8

36.04 1:12.39
3 1:16.97Walpole

1) Smith, Katie 8 2) Hinton, Helen 8
3) Smith, Joseph 7 4) Jackson, Cassidy 8

39.76 1:16.97
4 1:19.70Canton

1) Frazier, Kimberley 7 2) Pati, Marissa 8
3) Doherty, David 8 4) Duserick, Hailee 7

41.32 1:19.70
5 1:21.06Natick

1) Zwick, Caroline 8 2) Mitchell, Brenna 8
3) Anderson, Samuel 8 4) Conway, Mackenna 8

41.43 1:21.06
6 1:31.46Newton

1) Alexy, Eric 7 2) Benson, Lauren 8
3) Chieriac, Andrea 8 4) Brightbill, Cole 7

49.58 1:31.46

Event 44  Girls 9-10 100 Yard Freestyle Relay
League: 59.40 * Dedham1998

 RelayTeam Finals Time
Finals

1 1:01.93Norwood
1) Shilo, Molly 9 2) Varitmos, Melisa 10
3) Metta, Evelyn 10 4) Lee, Patricia 10

31.27 1:01.93
2 1:02.28Walpole

1) Jankowski, Kristin 10 2) McDonald, Jacqueline 10
3) Muller, Emily 10 4) Harrop, Delaney 9

32.91 1:02.28
3 1:04.75Framingham

1) Lehnert, Sarah 10 2) Sheinhait, Amy 10
3) Wells, Julianne 10 4) Tizzano, Julianna 10

33.50 1:04.75
4 1:05.05Natick

1) Lilly, Kayla 9 2) Crowley, Lauren 10
3) Butcher, Ali 10 4) Ryan, Maggie 10

33.88 1:05.05
5 1:05.21Newton

1) Chirieac, Cassandra 10 2) Greeley, Maeve 9
3) Heller, Rebecca 9 4) Libraty, Samantha 9

32.75 1:05.21

6 1:08.48Canton
1) King, Brandy 9 2) Willis, Abbey 9
3) Karol, Chrysten 10 4) Wing, Katie 10

35.77 1:08.48

Event 44  Girls 9-10 100 Yard Freestyle Relay
League: 59.40 * Dedham1998

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 1:02.27Norwood
1) Shilo, Molly 9 2) Varitmos, Melisa 10
3) Metta, Evelyn 10 4) Lee, Patricia 10

32.30 1:02.27
2 1:02.80Walpole

1) Jankowski, Kristin 10 2) McDonald, Jacqueline 10
3) Muller, Emily 10 4) Harrop, Delaney 9

32.13 1:02.80
3 1:04.41Framingham

1) Lehnert, Sarah 10 2) Sheinhait, Amy 10
3) Wells, Julianne 10 4) Tizzano, Julianna 10

33.59 1:04.41
4 1:04.75Newton

1) Chirieac, Cassandra 10 2) Greeley, Maeve 9
3) Heller, Rebecca 9 4) Libraty, Samantha 9

32.52 1:04.75
5 1:04.85Natick

1) Lilly, Kayla 9 2) Crowley, Lauren 10
3) Butcher, Ali 10 4) Ryan, Maggie 10

33.63 1:04.85
6 1:09.97Canton

1) King, Brandy 9 2) Willis, Abbey 9
3) Karol, Chrysten 10 4) Wing, Katie 10

36.11 1:09.97
7 1:13.78Dedham

1) Kaduboski, Kate 8 2) Beaudoin, Sarah 9
3) Dillon, Catherine 10 4) Sullivan, Jackie 9

39.03 1:13.78

Event 45  Boys 9-10 100 Yard Freestyle Relay
League: 57.74 * Newton1996

 RelayTeam Finals Time
Finals

1 1:03.53Newton
1) Bishop, Thomas 10 2) Bastianelli, Cassidy 10
3) Rivkin, Noah 10 4) Vasiloff, Paul 10

32.02 1:03.53
2 1:06.06Norwood

1) Rodriguez, Anthony 9 2) Roach, Michael 10
3) Walsh, Brendan 9 4) Lok, George 10

32.08 1:06.06
3 1:07.74Walpole

1) Oleinik, Alexander 10 2) Durfee, Thomas 9
3) Jansen, Eric 10 4) Smith, James 9

34.03 1:07.74
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Finals ...   (Event 45  Boys 9-10 100 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 RelayTeam Finals Time

4 1:09.32Framingham
1) Li, Ningrui 10 2) Von Kelsch, Henry 10
3) Hancock, Brandon 10 4) Courville, Nathan 10

36.12 1:09.32

Event 45  Boys 9-10 100 Yard Freestyle Relay
League: 57.74 * Newton1996

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 1:03.49Newton
1) Bishop, Thomas 10 2) Bastianelli, Cassidy 10
3) Rivkin, Noah 10 4) Vasiloff, Paul 10

32.22 1:03.49
2 1:06.93Norwood

1) Rodriguez, Anthony 9 2) Roach, Michael 10
3) Walsh, Brendan 9 4) Lok, George 10

32.81 1:06.93
3 1:07.99Walpole

1) Oleinik, Alexander 10 2) Durfee, Thomas 9
3) Jansen, Eric 10 4) Smith, James 9

34.36 1:07.99
4 1:10.06Framingham

1) Li, Ningrui 10 2) Von Kelsch, Henry 10
3) Hancock, Brandon 10 4) Courville, Nathan 10

37.27 1:10.06

Event 46  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
League: 1:53.88 * Canton1994

 RelayTeam Finals Time
Finals

1 2:04.35Walpole
1) Reilly, Shannon 11 2) Harrop, Jenna 11
3) McDonald, Madeline 11 4) Smith, Meaghan 12

32.49 1:03.37 1:34.87 2:04.35
2 2:04.97Framingham

1) Robertson, Megan 11 2) Von Kelsch, Erika 11
3) Westwater, Alana 11 4) Miles, Amanda 11

31.51 1:03.49 1:35.26 2:04.97
3 2:06.92Medfield

1) Mullaney, Kate 12 2) Arthur, Emily 12
3) Cox, Allison 12 4) Bunce, Liana 12

32.12 1:05.73 1:21.20 2:06.92
4 2:08.27Newton

1) Rivkin, Ariel 12 2) Conklin, Sarah 11
3) Pepper-Cunningham, Zoe 4) Whitten, Gina 12

32.07 1:05.71 1:37.24 2:08.27
5 2:13.49Norwood

1) Bartlett, Ellen 11 2) Norton, Mary Pat 11
3) Lee, Katherine 12 4) Lambert, Bailey 11

33.28 1:09.25 1:42.33 2:13.49
6 2:16.47Needham

1) Bezreh, Alyssa 12 2) McCormick, Katy 12
3) McCormick, Tori 11 4) Hooper, Sarah 10

34.74 1:12.12 1:44.39 2:16.47

Event 46  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
League: 1:53.88 * Canton1994

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 2:05.27Walpole
1) Reilly, Shannon 11 2) Harrop, Jenna 11
3) McDonald, Madeline 11 4) Smith, Meaghan 12

32.63 1:03.92 1:36.55 2:05.27
2 2:06.52Medfield

1) Mullaney, Kate 12 2) Arthur, Emily 12
3) Cox, Allison 12 4) Bunce, Liana 12

31.57 1:04.79 1:20.49 2:06.52
3 2:07.31Framingham

1) Robertson, Megan 11 2) Von Kelsch, Erika 11
3) Westwater, Alana 11 4) Miles, Amanda 11

31.73 1:04.23 1:37.63 2:07.31
4 2:07.44Newton

1) Rivkin, Ariel 12 2) Conklin, Sarah 11
3) Pepper-Cunningham, Zoe 4) Whitten, Gina 12

31.31 1:05.00 1:36.37 2:07.44
5 2:13.43Norwood

1) Bartlett, Ellen 11 2) Norton, Mary Pat 11
3) Lee, Katherine 12 4) Lambert, Bailey 11

33.02 1:08.64 1:42.00 2:13.43
6 2:14.00Needham

1) Bezreh, Alyssa 12 2) McCormick, Katy 12
3) McCormick, Tori 11 4) Hooper, Sarah 10

33.67 1:12.58 1:43.12 2:14.00
7 2:15.41Dedham

1) Farrell, Meredith 9 2) Beaudoin, Emily 12
3) Pike, Erin 11 4) St. Cyr, Kelly 12

36.62 1:11.65 1:45.17 2:15.41

Event 47  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
League: 1:55.06 * Newton1996

 RelayTeam Finals Time
Finals

1 2:11.40Framingham
1) Kashefi, Ahmad 12 2) Gazda, Marc 12
3) Lehnert, David 12 4) Savran, Keith 12

34.55 1:07.25 1:40.49 2:11.40
2 2:15.03Dedham

1) Rumpp, Nick 10 2) St. Cyr, David 10
3) Parker, Steve 12 4) McPherson, Kris 11

33.62 1:09.11 1:44.62 2:15.03
3 2:17.32Newton

1) Yang, Silong 12 2) Beers, Charlie 11
3) Rolfe, Sam 12 4) Breen, Aidan 12

36.48 1:15.20 1:47.87 2:17.32
4 2:38.74Walpole

1) Painten, Kevin 11 2) Gay, Bobby 11
3) Bean, Steven 10 4) Myers, Jay 11

41.00 1:20.30 2:03.32 2:38.74
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Event 47  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
League: 1:55.06 * Newton1996

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 2:10.84Framingham
1) Kashefi, Ahmad 12 2) Gazda, Marc 12
3) Lehnert, David 12 4) Savran, Keith 12

34.14 1:07.28 1:39.60 2:10.84
2 2:15.86Newton

1) Yang, Silong 12 2) Beers, Charlie 11
3) Rolfe, Sam 12 4) Breen, Aidan 12

37.13 1:14.88 1:46.20 2:15.86
3 2:15.97Dedham

1) Rumpp, Nick 10 2) St. Cyr, David 10
3) Parker, Steve 12 4) McPherson, Kris 11

33.61 1:09.02 1:44.92 2:15.97
4 2:45.50Walpole

1) Painten, Kevin 11 2) Gay, Bobby 11
3) Bean, Steven 10 4) Myers, Jay 11

41.66 1:21.33 2:03.43 2:45.50

Event 48  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
League: 1:48.76 * Walpole2003

 RelayTeam Finals Time
Finals

1 1:54.68Norwood
1) Metta, Natalie 13 2) Shilo, Meghan 13
3) Cirillo, Juliana 14 4) Metta, Emily 13

31.93 58.55 1:26.92 1:54.68
2 1:55.11Dedham

1) Straquelursi, Nicole 13 2) Beaudoin, Ashleigh 14
3) Byrd, Jasmine 13 4) Welch, Stephanie 14

30.19 59.69 1:27.21 1:55.11
3 1:55.24Needham

1) Weener, Rebecca 14 2) Hooper, Annie 14
3) Scardino, Jen 14 4) Lincoln, Flynn 14

29.88 59.06 1:28.01 1:55.24
4 2:01.54Newton

1) Strange, Emily 14 2) McKenna, Jamie 13
3) Hathaway, Elizabeth 13 4) Sauro, Abbi 14

29.39 1:01.40 1:33.01 2:01.54
5 2:02.12Walpole

1) Bollino, Elizabeth 13 2) Pomer, Courtney 13
3) Gambon, Sarah 13 4) Jankowski, Katie 13

31.96 1:10.46 1:33.38 2:02.12
6 2:04.20Framingham

1) Magier, Nikki 14 2) Carter, Olivia 11
3) Biron, Carly 11 4) Courville, Aubrey 14

31.06 1:03.33 1:35.67 2:04.20

Event 48  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
League: 1:48.76 * Walpole2003

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 1:54.36Norwood
1) Metta, Natalie 13 2) Shilo, Meghan 13
3) Cirillo, Juliana 14 4) Metta, Emily 13

29.03 58.33 1:26.87 1:54.36
2 1:55.54Dedham

1) Straquelursi, Nicole 13 2) Beaudoin, Ashleigh 14
3) Byrd, Jasmine 13 4) Welch, Stephanie 14

29.57 59.23 1:27.30 1:55.54
3 1:57.36Needham

1) Weener, Rebecca 14 2) Hooper, Annie 14
3) Scardino, Jen 14 4) Lincoln, Flynn 14

30.58 59.60 1:29.05 1:57.36
4 2:00.08Walpole

1) Bollino, Elizabeth 13 2) Pomer, Courtney 13
3) Gambon, Sarah 13 4) Jankowski, Katie 13

31.48 1:02.36 1:32.17 2:00.08
5 2:00.12Newton

1) Strange, Emily 14 2) McKenna, Jamie 13
3) Hathaway, Elizabeth 13 4) Sauro, Abbi 14

29.20 1:01.02 1:32.56 2:00.12
6 2:04.61Framingham

1) Magier, Nikki 14 2) Carter, Olivia 11
3) Biron, Carly 11 4) Courville, Aubrey 14

30.26 1:02.34 1:37.07 2:04.61

Event 49  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
League: 1:43.30 * Framingham1998

 RelayTeam Finals Time
Finals

1 1:41.41*Framingham
1) Tizzano, Mike 14 2) Onda, Ty 14
3) Gurevich, Mikhail 14 4) Popov, Nicholas 14

25.04 50.97 1:18.05 1:41.41
2 1:50.50Walpole

1) Paschal, Stephen 14 2) Flaherty, Michael 14
3) Riegel, Adam 14 4) Barnett, Jacob 14

28.50 55.80 1:24.01 1:50.50
3 1:51.27Newton

1) He, Chao 14 2) Yu, Jielin 14
3) Shi, Michael 14 4) Boecke, Kevin 14

27.75 42.83 57.07 1:51.27
4 1:58.38Dedham

1) McCormick, Michael 13 2) Kaduboski, Jimmy 13
3) Farrell, Matt 12 4) Farrell, Sean 14

29.31 1:02.10 1:32.04 1:58.38
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Event 49  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
League: 1:43.30 * Framingham1998

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 1:41.37*Framingham
1) Tizzano, Mike 14 2) Onda, Ty 14
3) Gurevich, Mikhail 14 4) Popov, Nicholas 14

24.94 50.84 1:17.96 1:41.37
2 1:49.35Newton

1) He, Chao 14 2) Yu, Jielin 14
3) Shi, Michael 14 4) Boecke, Kevin 14

25.85 53.31 1:21.91 1:49.35
3 1:52.89Walpole

1) Paschal, Stephen 14 2) Flaherty, Michael 14
3) Riegel, Adam 14 4) Barnett, Jacob 14

28.53 57.19 1:25.87 1:52.89
4 2:02.88Dedham

1) McCormick, Michael 13 2) Kaduboski, Jimmy 13
3) Farrell, Matt 12 4) Farrell, Sean 14

32.91 1:07.66 1:34.18 2:02.88

Event 50  Girls 15-18 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
League: 1:45.48 * Newton2002

 RelayTeam Finals Time
Finals

1 1:48.30Dedham
1) Black, Kathleen 17 2) Heisler, Karrina 15
3) Kaduboski, Anne 15 4) Moore, Valerie 18

27.89 55.87 1:22.73 1:48.30
2 1:50.52Walpole

1) Donovan, Bridget 16 2) Freiberger, Elizabeth 16
3) Collins, Kristin 17 4) Keeman, Nicole 15

28.60 55.40 1:23.86 1:50.52
3 1:50.94Framingham

1) Graham, Lindsay 16 2) Weeks, Melissa 16
3) Shippee, Kristin 16 4) Walterman, Elena 16

30.14 58.55 1:25.27 1:50.94
4 1:54.69Medfield

1) Karg, Katie 13 2) Anelauskas, Jill 17
3) Nowak, Meghan 16 4) Velichansky, Katya 17

28.83 58.52 1:27.18 1:54.69
5 1:55.24Canton

1) Casey, Catherine 15 2) Sullivan, Taylor 16
3) Krezwick, Kim 15 4) Berteletti, Katie 18

29.35 58.98 1:27.40 1:55.24
6 1:56.23Newton

1) Pohlman, Katelyn 17 2) Burger, Kerry 17
3) Goldin, Rachel 17 4) Haver, Hanna 15

28.36 58.35 1:27.66 1:56.23

Event 50  Girls 15-18 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
League: 1:45.48 * Newton2002

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 1:49.13Dedham
1) Black, Kathleen 17 2) Heisler, Karrina 15
3) Kaduboski, Anne 15 4) Moore, Valerie 18

27.95 56.33 1:23.18 1:49.13
2 1:52.06Walpole

1) Donovan, Bridget 16 2) Freiberger, Elizabeth 16
3) Collins, Kristin 17 4) Keeman, Nicole 15

29.14 56.50 1:25.28 1:52.06
3 1:52.08Framingham

1) Graham, Lindsay 16 2) Weeks, Melissa 16
3) Shippee, Kristin 16 4) Walterman, Elena 16

29.67 58.67 1:25.48 1:52.08
4 1:55.13Medfield

1) Karg, Katie 13 2) Anelauskas, Jill 17
3) Nowak, Meghan 16 4) Velichansky, Katya 17

28.97 57.85 1:27.28 1:55.13
5 1:55.32Canton

1) Casey, Catherine 15 2) Sullivan, Taylor 16
3) Krezwick, Kim 15 4) Berteletti, Katie 18

28.74 58.35 1:27.84 1:55.32
6 1:55.68Newton

1) Pohlman, Katelyn 17 2) Burger, Kerry 17
3) Goldin, Rachel 17 4) Haver, Hanna 15

27.84 57.17 1:26.35 1:55.68

Event 51  Boys 15-18 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
League: 1:33.19 * Newton1993

 RelayTeam Finals Time
Finals

1 1:32.44*Framingham
1) Kowal, Philip 15 2) Magier, Josh 15
3) Lessard, Joe 15 4) Courville, Jared 15

23.19 46.85 1:09.91 1:32.44
2 1:32.74*Newton

1) Pohlman, Mark 18 2) Lazar, Rob 18
3) Chu, Marco 15 4) Bao, James 17

23.20 46.93 1:10.03 1:32.74
3 1:38.02Dedham

1) Brooks, Justin 17 2) Brooks, Ryan 15
3) McAlister, Cory 17 4) Rasenas, Romek 17

24.95 49.96 1:14.18 1:38.02
4 1:38.86Medfield

1) Hurley, Tom 16 2) O'Connell, Dan 16
3) O'Connell, Emmett 16 4) Puder, Matt 18

25.04 49.69 1:14.95 1:38.86
5 1:45.81Norwood

1) Talbot, Erik 14 2) Fiske, Andy 18
3) O'Neil, Nick 14 4) Nolan, Stephen 16

27.01 55.26 1:22.75 1:45.81
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Finals ...   (Event 51  Boys 15-18 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 RelayTeam Finals Time

6 1:46.37Sherborn
1) McPartland, Brendan 18 2) Alekna, John 18
3) Donovan, Mike 18 4) Willett, Hugh 18

26.65 55.59 1:19.57 1:46.37

Event 51  Boys 15-18 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
League: 1:33.19 * Newton1993

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 1:33.72Newton
1) Pohlman, Mark 18 2) Lazar, Rob 18
3) Chu, Marco 15 4) Bao, James 17

23.39 47.48 1:10.85 1:33.72
2 1:33.82Framingham

1) Kowal, Philip 15 2) Magier, Josh 15
3) Lessard, Joe 15 4) Courville, Jared 15

23.37 47.31 1:10.89 1:33.82
3 1:40.58Dedham

1) Brooks, Justin 17 2) Brooks, Ryan 15
3) McAlister, Cory 17 4) Rasenas, Romek 17

25.45 51.33 1:16.85 1:40.58
4 1:41.03Medfield

1) Hurley, Tom 16 2) O'Connell, Dan 16
3) O'Connell, Emmett 16 4) Puder, Matt 18

25.63 51.21 1:16.82 1:41.03
5 1:46.44Norwood

1) Talbot, Erik 14 2) Fiske, Andy 18
3) O'Neil, Nick 14 4) Nolan, Stephen 16

26.43 55.07 1:22.11 1:46.44
6 1:46.49Sherborn

1) McPartland, Brendan 18 2) Alekna, John 18
3) Donovan, Mike 18 4) Willett, Hugh 18

27.34 54.72 1:19.53 1:46.49
7 1:54.02Needham

1) Verschoor-Kirss, Alex 14 2) Verschoor-Kirss, Michael
3) Boder, Rob 15 4) Barker, John 16

30.24 58.59 1:26.39 1:54.02
8 1:55.72Walpole

1) Smith, Zack 16 2) Gallivan, Mark 16
3) Muti, Kenneth 15 4) Bollino, Brad 15

29.47 57.54 1:28.63 1:55.72
9 2:03.48Canton

1) Cattel, Jeffrey 14 2) Casey, Patrick 13
3) Manchester, Patrick 17 4) Wong, Justin 14

32.12 1:03.23 1:33.87 2:03.48
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Team Rankings - Through Event 51

Combined Team Scores
Place Team Points

1 Framingham FRAM 316
2 Newton NEWT 203
3 Walpole WALP 188
4 Norwood NORW 169
5 Dedham DEDH 145
6 Medfield MEDF 80
7 Sherborn SHER 71
8 Natick NATIC 61
9 Canton CANT 58

10 Needham NEED 44
1,335.00Total


